

PS&E JOB NO : 02B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006564 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3750  
 HWY : SR 000,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 PATEROS  
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
 02B008  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1825 MT BAKER HWY BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	6,284.24	27.30 %	8,000.00	1,715.76	15,000.00	138.69 %	12,000.00	90.95 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,000.00	642.70 %	7,427.00	6,427.00	2,000.00	100.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4620.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 23,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 23,100.00	0.00	6.0000 27,720.00	20.00 % 4,620.00	7.5000 34,650.00	50.00 % 11,550.00
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 40.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 200.00	180.00 % 360.00	14.0000 560.00	180.00 % 360.00	6.0000 240.00	20.00 % 40.00	3.0000 120.00	-40.00 % -80.00
DRAINAGE										
5	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 120.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,600.00	83.33 % 3,000.00	55.0000 6,600.00	83.33 % 3,000.00	35.0000 4,200.00	16.67 % 600.00	33.3000 3,996.00	11.00 % 396.00
6	QUARRY SPALLS 174.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 5,220.00	100.00 % 5,220.00	60.0000 10,440.00	100.00 % 5,220.00	35.0000 6,090.00	16.67 % 870.00	26.0000 4,524.00	-13.33 % -696.00
STORM SEWER										
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 96 IN. DIAM. SPECIAL 1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 7,000.00	18.57 % 1,300.00	8,300.0000 8,300.00	18.57 % 1,300.00	6,500.0000 6,500.00	-7.14 % -500.00	7,500.0000 7,500.00	7.14 % 500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006564 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3750  
 HWY : SR 000,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 PATEROS  
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
 02B008  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1825 MT BAKER HWY BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5000	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,600.0000	73.33 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	2,900.0000	93.33 %	
			750.00	1,300.00	550.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,450.00	700.00	
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	220.0000	L.F.	14.0000	21.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	42.86 %	23.1500	65.36 %	
			3,080.00	4,620.00	1,540.00	4,400.00	1,320.00	5,093.00	2,013.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	2,100.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	
			4,200.00	4,000.00	-200.00	4,200.00	0.00	4,000.00	-200.00	
12	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-84.12 %		-70.59 %		-74.12 %	
			17,000.00	2,700.00	-14,300.00	5,000.00	-12,000.00	4,400.00	-12,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	50.0000	S.F.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	3.3500	-33.00 %	
			250.00	50.00	-200.00	100.00	-150.00	167.50	-82.50	
14	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	772.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	5.5000	37.50 %	5.3000	32.50 %	
			3,088.00	3,860.00	772.00	4,246.00	1,158.00	4,091.60	1,003.60	
15	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	600.0000	140.00 %	650.0000	160.00 %	630.0000	152.00 %	
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00	1,300.00	800.00	1,260.00	760.00	
16	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION WATER REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006564 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3750  
 HWY : SR 000,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 PATEROS  
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
 02B008  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1825 MT BAKER HWY BELLINGHAM WA 982267911 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
17	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
19	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
20	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %	430.00	-78.50 %
21	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	520.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	1.3500	-55.00 %
			1,560.00	-520.00	1,040.00	-520.00	1,300.00	-260.00	702.00	-858.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$84,835.24	5.73%	\$89,700.00	5.73%	\$90,299.00	6.44%	\$92,387.10	8.90%
BASE TOTAL			\$84,835.24	5.73%	\$89,700.00	5.73%	\$90,299.00	6.44%	\$92,387.10	8.90%

PS&E JOB NO : 02B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006564 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3750

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003

HWY : SR 000,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 PATEROS  
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
 02B008  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN  
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR  
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688  
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			51.17 %
			6,284.24	9,500.00	3,215.76
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			20.00 %
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00
GRADING					
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	4620.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %
			23,100.00	41,580.00	18,480.00
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	40.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	30.0000	500.00 %
			200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00
DRAINAGE					
5	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP				
	120.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %
			3,600.00	7,200.00	3,600.00
6	QUARRY SPALLS				
	174.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %
			5,220.00	6,960.00	1,740.00
STORM SEWER					
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 96 IN. DIAM. SPECIAL				
	1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	12,400.0000	77.14 %
			7,000.00	12,400.00	5,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006564 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3750  
 HWY : SR 000,097  
 TITLE : US 97  
 PATEROS  
 STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
 02B008  
 PROJECT : NH-0097(097)  
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN  
 4801 CONTRACTORS DR  
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688  
 WENATCHEE WA 988073181  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
8	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.5000	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,600.0000	73.33 %
			750.00	1,300.00	550.00
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	220.0000	L.F.	14.0000	22.0000	57.14 %
			3,080.00	4,840.00	1,760.00
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	2,000.0000	-4.76 %
			4,200.00	4,000.00	-200.00
12	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-71.18 %
			17,000.00	4,900.00	-12,100.00
OTHER ITEMS					
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	50.0000	S.F.	5.0000	0.1000	-98.00 %
			250.00	5.00	-245.00
14	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2				
	772.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %
			3,088.00	3,474.00	386.00
15	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE				
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00
16	FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION WATER REPAIR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/25/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02B008 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006564 REGION NO : 2  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3750

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2003  
AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003

HWY : SR 000,097  
TITLE : US 97  
PATEROS  
STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
02B008  
PROJECT : NH-0097(097)  
COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN  
4801 CONTRACTORS DR  
E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688  
WENATCHEE WA 988073181  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
17	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
19	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
20	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,150.00	-42.50 %
21	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	3.0000	2.4000	-20.00 %
	520.0000		1,560.00	1,248.00	-312.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$84,835.24	\$107,960.00	27.26%
	BASE TOTAL		\$84,835.24	\$107,960.00	27.26%